

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Dec 19, 2014, 9:18 am  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

No. 89657-7

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

---

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

IN RE PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION OF:

**ZAHID AZIZ KHAN,**

PETITIONER.

---

**SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF  
PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION**

---

Jeffrey E. Ellis #17139  
B. Renee Alsept #20400

*Attorneys for Mr. Khan*  
Law Office of Alsept & Ellis  
621 SW Morrison St., Ste 1025  
Portland, OR 97205  
[JeffreyErwinEllis@gmail.com](mailto:JeffreyErwinEllis@gmail.com)  
[ReneeAlsept@gmail.com](mailto:ReneeAlsept@gmail.com)

 ORIGINAL

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	FACTS	2
III.	ARGUMENT	4
	A. Introduction	4
	B. Khan's Petition is Not Frivolous	4
	C. An Evidentiary Hearing was Required to Resolve the Disputed Facts	5
	D. The Federal Constitution Demands a Fair Process	6
	E. Khan Claimed a Violation of His Sixth Amendment Right to Effective Assistance of Counsel and Adequately Supported that Claim.	8
IV.	CONCLUSION	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### United States Supreme Court Cases

<i>Angel v. Bullington</i> , 33 U.S. 183 (1947)	6
<i>Brown v. Western Ry. of Ala.</i> , 338 U.S. 294 (1949)	7
<i>Coleman v. Alabama</i> , 377 U.S. 129 (1964)	6
<i>Davis v. Wechsler</i> , 263 U.S. 22 (1923)	6, 7
<i>Ex parte Hawk</i> , 321 U.S. 114 (1944)	8
<i>Herman v. Claudy</i> , 350 U.S. 166 (1956)	6, 7
<i>Palmer v. Ashe</i> , 342 U.S. 134 (1952)	6
<i>Pennsylvania ex. rel. Herman v. Claudy</i> , 350 U.S. 116 (1956)	6
<i>Smith v. O'Grady</i> , 312 U.S. 329 (1941)	7

### Washington Cases

<i>In re Marriage of Wagner v. Wheatley</i> , 111 Wash.App. 9, 44 P.3d 860 (2002)	5
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Rice</i> , 118 Wash.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992)	6
<i>State v. Cauthron</i> , 120 Wn.2d 879, 846 P.2d 502 (1993)	9
<i>State v. Chapman</i> , 140 Wash.2d 436, 998 P.2d 282 (2000)	5
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	9
<i>State v. Ortiz</i> , 190 Wn.2d 294, 831 P.2d 1060 (1992)	9
<i>State ex rel. Quick-Ruben v. Verharen</i> , 136 Wash.2d 888, 969 P.2d 64 (1998)	5

### Other Cases

<i>Securities and Exchange Comm'n v. Frank</i> , 388 F.2d 486 (2d Cir. 1968)	2
<i>Sims v. Greene</i> , 161 F.2d 87 (3d Cir. 1947)	1

Constitutional Provisions, Statutes, and Court Rules

RAP 16.11

*passim*

Other Authorities

Moore, *Federal Practice* s 65.04(3)

2
